contract for one year at a time up to a total of three (3) years if the price for services are 
unchanged and mutually agreed upon, or unless terminated as provided herein. 

2. PAYMENT FOR SERVICES:   As full payment for all the services 
specified herein, the County shall pay to the City Fifty Five Thousand & No Hundredths 
Dollars ($55,000.00) annually while this Agreement remains in force and effect. The 
annual payment shall be paid in two equal installments as follows: 

a. $27,500.00 on December 30, 2005, and 

b.    $27,500.00 on June 30, 2006. 

3.    CITY RESPONSIBILITIES:   The City, through its agents, shall have the

[...]

losses and expenses arising out of or   resulting from the BALL CLUB’s negligent acts or 
omissions or those of a sub-contractor, agent or anyone directly or indirectly employed by 
the BALL CLUBS .  
Each of the BALL CLUBS shall carry minimum liability insurance equivalent to the 
amount of Seven  Hundred and Fifty Thousand and No/100 Dollars ($750,000) per 
claim, and One Million Five Hundred Thousand and no/100 Dollars ($1,500,000) per 
occurrence (MCA Section 2-9-108(1)(2003)) in effect for the period of the season of 
practicing and playing at Cobb Field Stadium in 2005.  Prior to the start of the use at 

Cobb Field in 2005, the BALL CLUBS shall each provide the City a Certificate of